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Marlborough District Council
2022 Triennial Elections

DECLARATION OF RESULT

The final result for the Marlborough District Council elections held on Saturday 8th October is as follows.

Mayoralty

TAYLOR Nadine elected
FLIGHT Matt excluded
LIPPIATT Chris excluded
OSMASTON Richard Money Free Party New Zealand excluded

Nadine TAYLOR is declared elected.

The final absolute majority of votes (final quota) as determined at the last iteration was 7,672. There were 20
informal votes and 278 blank votes.

Marlborough Sounds Ward (3 vacancies)

FAULLS Barbara elected
MINEHAN Ben elected
INNES Raylene elected
CHAMBERLAIN Frith excluded
WEDDE John excluded
MCINNES David R Independent excluded
SAUNDERS-SINGER Kim excluded
MITCHELL Dai Independent excluded
REUHMAN John excluded

Barbara FAULLS, Raylene INNES and Ben MINEHAN are declared elected.

The final absolute majority of votes (final quota) as determined at the last iteration was 624.64. There were 24
informal votes and 48 blank votes.

Wairau-Awatere Ward (3 vacancies)

HOPE Gerald elected
ADAMS Scott elected
ARBUCKLE Sally elected
INSLEY Mike excluded
LIPPIATT Chris excluded

Scott ADAMS, Sally ARBUCKLE and Gerald HOPE are declared elected.

The final absolute majority of votes (final quota) as determined at the last iteration was 881.27. There were 18
informal votes and 59 blank votes.

Blenheim Ward (7 vacancies)

ARBUCKLE Jamie elected



CROAD David elected

FLIGHT Matt elected
SOWMAN Thelma elected
DALLIESSI Deborah elected
DAWSON Brian George elected
ROSENE Jonathan elected
DAWSON Cyril excluded
MACDONALD Haysley excluded
FRUEAN Ni excluded

Jamie ARBUCKLE, David CROAD, Deborah DALLIESSI, Brian George DAWSON, Matt FLIGHT, Jonathan
ROSENE and Thelma SOWMAN are declared elected.

The final absolute majority of votes (final quota) as determined at the last iteration was 979.13. There were 48
informal votes and 77 blank votes.

Marlborough Maori Ward (1 vacancy)

BURGESS Allanah Riria elected
MACDONALD Tony excluded
Allanah Riria BURGESS is declared elected.

The final absolute majority of votes (final quota) as determined at the last iteration was 182. There were 4 informal
votes and 21 blank votes.

The voter return was 43.49%, being 15,412 voting papers, excluding special votes.

Dean Heiford

Electoral Officer
Marlborough District Council
14 October 2022



Marlborough District Council

2022 Triennial Elections

Mayoralty

Result type: Final

Number of vacancies: 1
Quota at first iteration: 7,672.

Legend...

ITER The iteration number at which a candidate is elected or rejected
VOTES The votes received by the candidate at the point of election or exclusion
QUOTA The quota or the absolute majority determined at the iteration
NTV The number of non-transferable votes determined at the iteration
KEEP The candidate's final keep value determined at the last iteration
SURPLUS  The number of transferable votes at the iteration

CANDIDATE STATUS ITER VOTES

TAYLOR Nadine elected 1 12,431.000000000

FLIGHT Matt excluded 1 2,230.000000000

LIPPIATT Chris excluded 1 431.000000000

OSMASTON Richard excluded 1 251.000000000

ITER CANDIDATE VOTES

1 TAYLOR Nadine 12,431.000000000

1 FLIGHT Matt 2,230.000000000

1 LIPPIATT Chris 431.000000000

1 OSMASTON Richard 251.000000000

Calculator commentary from last iteration...

NTV
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000

QUOTA
7,672.000000000
7,672.000000000
7,672.000000000
7,672.000000000

KEEP
1.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000

TAYLOR, elected at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received 12431 votes and absolute majority of votes was 7672

OSMASTON, excluded at iteration 1, reason: All available seats were filled

LIPPIATT, excluded at iteration 1, reason: All available seats were filled

FLIGHT, excluded at iteration 1, reason: All available seats were filled

Marlborough Sounds Ward

Result type: Final

Number of vacancies: 3

Quota at first iteration: 725.750000001

CANDIDATE STATUS ITER
FAULLS Barbara elected 1
MINEHAN Ben elected 6
INNES Raylene elected 10
CHAMBERLAIN Frith excluded 10
WEDDE John excluded 7
MCINNES David R excluded 5
SAUNDERS-SINGER Kim excluded 4
MITCHELL Dai excluded 3
REUHMAN John excluded 2
ITER CANDIDATE

FAULLS Barbara

MINEHAN Ben

CHAMBERLAIN Frith
INNES Raylene
WEDDE John
MCINNES David R
SAUNDERS-SINGER Kim
MITCHELL Dai
REUHMAN John
FAULLS Barbara
MINEHAN Ben
CHAMBERLAIN Frith
INNES Raylene
MCINNES David R
WEDDE John
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VOTES

1,425.000000000
775.235620792
648.239155655
580.634692316
345.749646940
262.655383974
186.225825568
130.690133706
77.814035080

VOTES

1,425.000000000
340.000000000
316.000000000
193.000000000
180.000000000
160.000000000
122.000000000
99.000000000
68.000000000
725.750000550
571.120526134
387.642456084
335.303508660
234.095964854
219.746842074

NTV

0.000000000
161.853256180
404.435864542
404.435864542
195.390698028
125.039294910
99.650507456
86.151309078
76.058771870

QUOTA
725.750000001
685.286685956
624.641033865
624.641033865
676.902325494
694.490176273
700.837373137
704.212172731
706.735307033

KEEP
0.377244407
0.700732239
1.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
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SAUNDERS-SINGER Kim
MITCHELL Dai
REUHMAN John

FAULLS Barbara
MINEHAN Ben
CHAMBERLAIN Frith
INNES Raylene
MCINNES David R

155.858421026
119.609473668

77.814035080
712.686763074
589.917518652
399.606809700
342.181256216
244.631082088

WEDDE John 233.347904228
SAUNDERS-SINGER Kim 163.787223258
MITCHELL Dai 130.690133706

REUHMAN John
FAULLS Barbara
MINEHAN Ben
CHAMBERLAIN Frith
INNES Raylene
MCINNES David R

0.000000000
709.602802432
629.931636736
414.061022112
370.512673248
251.080907744

WEDDE John 241.934624704
SAUNDERS-SINGER Kim 186.225825568
MITCHELL Dai 0.000000000
REUHMAN John 0.000000000
FAULLS Barbara 714.873481147

MINEHAN Ben
CHAMBERLAIN Frith
INNES Raylene

671.318070280
438.171380263
404.118812480

WEDDE John 286.823576946
MCINNES David R 262.655383974
MITCHELL Dai 0.000000000
REUHMAN John 0.000000000
SAUNDERS-SINGER Kim 0.000000000

MINEHAN Ben
FAULLS Barbara
CHAMBERLAIN Frith
INNES Raylene

775.235620792
721.761964190
467.601792008
448.256632526

WEDDE John 328.290734304
MCINNES David R 0.000000000
MITCHELL Dai 0.000000000
REUHMAN John 0.000000000
SAUNDERS-SINGER Kim 0.000000000

MINEHAN Ben
FAULLS Barbara
CHAMBERLAIN Frith
INNES Raylene

698.141927322
695.076806572
485.236080932
483.404840206

WEDDE John 345.749646940
MCINNES David R 0.000000000
MITCHELL Dai 0.000000000
REUHMAN John 0.000000000
SAUNDERS-SINGER Kim 0.000000000

MINEHAN Ben
FAULLS Barbara
INNES Raylene
CHAMBERLAIN Frith

745.928159956
714.577661213
573.851351809
542.491361466

MCINNES David R 0.000000000
MITCHELL Dai 0.000000000
REUHMAN John 0.000000000
SAUNDERS-SINGER Kim 0.000000000
WEDDE John 0.000000000
MINEHAN Ben 665.254204748
FAULLS Barbara 654.335899698
INNES Raylene 628.789046052
CHAMBERLAIN Frith 570.729851540
MCINNES David R 0.000000000
MITCHELL Dai 0.000000000
REUHMAN John 0.000000000
SAUNDERS-SINGER Kim 0.000000000
WEDDE John 0.000000000
10 INNES Raylene 648.239155655
10 MINEHAN Ben 636.622046513
10 FAULLS Barbara 633.068240974
10 CHAMBERLAIN Frith 580.634692316
10 MCINNES David R 0.000000000
10 MITCHELL Dai 0.000000000
10 REUHMAN John 0.000000000
10 SAUNDERS-SINGER Kim 0.000000000
10 WEDDE John 0.000000000

Calculator commentary from last iteration...
FAULLS, elected at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received 1425.000000000 votes and quota was 725.750000001

REUHMAN, excluded at iteration 2, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 77.814035080, less than the



second lowest by more than total surplus (19.014693517)

MITCHELL, excluded at iteration 3, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 130.690133706, less than
the second lowest by more than total surplus (8.474590343)

SAUNDERS-SINGER, excluded at iteration 4, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 186.225825568,

less than the second lowest by more than total surplus (8.765429295)

MCINNES, excluded at iteration 5, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 262.655383974, less than the
second lowest by more than total surplus (20.383304874)

MINEHAN, elected at iteration 6, reason: Candidate received 775.235620792 votes and quota was 685.286685956

WEDDE, excluded at iteration 7, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 345.749646940, less than the
second lowest by more than total surplus (39.414082906)

INNES, elected at iteration 10, reason: Candidate received 648.239155655 votes and quota was 624.641033865

CHAMBERLAIN, excluded at iteration 10, reason: All available seats were filled

Wairau-Awatere Ward
Result type: Final
Number of vacancies: 3

Quota at first iteration: 917.000000001

CANDIDATE
HOPE Gerald
ADAMS Scott
ARBUCKLE Sally
INSLEY Mike
LIPPIATT Chris
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CANDIDATE
HOPE Gerald
ADAMS Scott
ARBUCKLE Sally
INSLEY Mike
LIPPIATT Chris
ADAMS Scott
HOPE Gerald
ARBUCKLE Sally
INSLEY Mike
LIPPIATT Chris
HOPE Gerald
ADAMS Scott
ARBUCKLE Sally
INSLEY Mike
LIPPIATT Chris
ADAMS Scott
HOPE Gerald
ARBUCKLE Sally
INSLEY Mike
LIPPIATT Chris
HOPE Gerald
ADAMS Scott
ARBUCKLE Sally
INSLEY Mike
LIPPIATT Chris
ARBUCKLE Sally
ADAMS Scott
HOPE Gerald
INSLEY Mike
LIPPIATT Chris
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STATUS
elected
elected
elected
excluded
excluded

ITER

NO O R

Calculator commentary from last iteration...

VOTES
1,377.000000000
1,068.000000000

883.282084532
877.120831073
109.732854976

VOTES
1,377.000000000
1,068.000000000

604.000000000
522.000000000
97.000000000
1,055.251233732
955.038419835
738.831341023
736.283859930
109.732854976
942.851480207
928.231270091
846.361060692
827.261396988
0.000000000
899.090365066
894.197655877
873.036010974
863.988714441
0.000000000
885.642062540
885.153871674
881.156033708
874.254678552
0.000000000
883.282084532
882.451566060
882.215037766
877.120831073
0.000000000

NTV
0.000000000
0.000000000

142.930480569
142.930480569
72.862290504

QUOTA
917.000000001
917.000000001
881.267379858
881.267379858
898.784427375

KEEP
0.578703533
0.682559527
1.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000

HOPE, elected at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received 1377.000000000 votes and quota was 917.000000001

ADAMS, elected at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received 1068.000000000 votes and quota was 917.000000001

LIPPIATT, excluded at iteration 2, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 109.732854976, less than the
second lowest by more than total surplus (212.720798817)



ARBUCKLE, elected at iteration 6, reason: Candidate received 883.282084532 votes and quota was

881.267379858

INSLEY, excluded at iteration 6, reason: All available seats were filled

Blenheim Ward

Result type: Final

Number of vacancies: 7

Quota at first iteration: 1,051.000000001

CANDIDATE STATUS
ARBUCKLE Jamie elected
CROAD David elected
FLIGHT Matt elected
SOWMAN Thelma elected
DALLIESSI Deborah elected
DAWSON Brian George elected
ROSENE Jonathan elected
DAWSON Cyril excluded
MACDONALD Haysley excluded
FRUEAN Ni excluded
TER CANDIDATE

ARBUCKLE Jamie

CROAD David

FLIGHT Matt

SOWMAN Thelma
DALLIESSI Deborah
DAWSON Brian George
DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
MACDONALD Haysley
FRUEAN Ni

SOWMAN Thelma
FLIGHT Matt

CROAD David
ARBUCKLE Jamie
DALLIESSI Deborah
DAWSON Brian George
DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
MACDONALD Haysley
FRUEAN Ni

DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David
ARBUCKLE Jamie
FLIGHT Matt

DAWSON Brian George
DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
MACDONALD Haysley
FRUEAN Ni

DAWSON Brian George
SOWMAN Thelma
DALLIESSI Deborah
CROAD David

FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
MACDONALD Haysley
FRUEAN Ni

DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David

FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
MACDONALD Haysley
FRUEAN Ni

DALLIESSI Deborah
DAWSON Brian George
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David

FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
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VOTES
2,255.000000000
1,395.000000000
1,102.000000000
1,067.000000000
1,191.776666476
1,083.422741538

980.596006010
967.282776701
506.672951552
103.805631631

VOTES
2,255.000000000
1,395.000000000
1,102.000000000
1,067.000000000

795.000000000
678.000000000
417.000000000
357.000000000
273.000000000
69.000000000
1,357.883895680
1,306.242651278
1,287.611431842
1,091.820375222
1,020.041633089
910.207523438
540.535314785
424.195270459
328.838777228
76.702227968
1,191.776666476
1,136.240435672
1,136.085626696
1,113.599524301
1,109.724992889
1,083.422741538
592.931629298
479.769576286
371.239773542
85.911248638
1,133.006059025
1,110.457666434
1,105.776254926
1,096.392815130
1,089.651580365
1,073.542578011
633.057147151
523.016450862
404.351488419
96.617017895
1,090.433712186
1,089.682018860
1,085.568047016
1,079.310138676
1,071.556980883
1,061.985101163
664.445827101
558.140137510
430.868324710
103.805631631
1,082.892918470
1,076.901952874
1,076.253582233
1,068.145670947
1,065.582991572
1,052.076536342

NTV
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000

107.297784664
107.297784664
574.943872930
574.943872930
255.762191442
172.204080264

QUOTA
1,051.000000001
1,051.000000001
1,051.000000001
1,051.000000001
1,037.587776918
1,037.587776918

979.132015884

979.132015884
1,019.029726070
1,029.474489968

KEEP
0.307195946
0.366327010
0.475499637
0.424936839
0.514236953
0.557587155
1.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000



OO OWOVWOVOWOWOWWOWWOWOWOWMMWMOWMWMAMWMMOOWWMONNNNNNNNININOODOOO O

DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
MACDONALD Haysley
FRUEAN Ni

DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David
FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
MACDONALD Haysley
FRUEAN Ni

DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David
FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
MACDONALD Haysley
FRUEAN Ni
DALLIESSI Deborah
FLIGHT Matt
SOWMAN Thelma
DAWSON Brian George
CROAD David
ARBUCKLE Jamie
DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
FRUEAN Ni
MACDONALD Haysley
DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David
FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
FRUEAN Ni
MACDONALD Haysley
DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David
FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
FRUEAN Ni
MACDONALD Haysley
DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David
FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
FRUEAN Ni
MACDONALD Haysley
DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David
FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
FRUEAN Ni
MACDONALD Haysley
DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David
FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
ROSENE Jonathan
DAWSON Cyril
FRUEAN Ni

699.412223824
604.880270912
469.389086751
0.000000000
1,062.863700824
1,059.106887862
1,057.084408773
1,052.935756318
1,049.080282416
1,043.029862874
722.728212515
633.051600076
490.902187827
0.000000000
1,047.362328651
1,046.012461054
1,044.148069181
1,041.261484147
1,038.937187404
1,034.304457838
739.794450464
653.744418267
506.672951552
0.000000000
1,102.855229436
1,085.043847175
1,081.972772520
1,078.296667507
1,066.690299124
1,059.508578705
810.175932021
758.997605215
0.000000000
0.000000000
1,065.794118241
1,058.270693988
1,056.128666127
1,049.847566253
1,043.851905789
1,034.163487486
855.990180886
821.324441658
0.000000000
0.000000000
1,038.138606064
1,036.521223099
1,033.099642135
1,028.456589971
1,026.379719369
1,018.607747494
889.995017373
869.006193969
0.000000000
0.000000000
1,020.160804650
1,018.670193807
1,016.471150972
1,013.366216422
1,011.982436546
1,006.648061035
914.804549542
904.363491507
0.000000000
0.000000000
1,007.078951713
1,006.164436793
1,004.599898231
1,002.511052950
1,001.660635364
997.982424688
932.411617202
929.726046414
0.000000000
0.000000000
997.983375855
997.373183445
996.299946664
994.895505315
994.355988422
991.846917291
947.542156063
944.689400627
0.000000000



Calculator commentary from last iteration...

ARBUCKLE, elected at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received 2255.000000000 votes and quota was

MACDONALD Haysley
DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David
FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
ROSENE Jonathan
DAWSON Cyril
FRUEAN Ni
MACDONALD Haysley
DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David
FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
ROSENE Jonathan
DAWSON Cyril
FRUEAN Ni
MACDONALD Haysley
DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David
FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
ROSENE Jonathan
DAWSON Cyril
FRUEAN Ni
MACDONALD Haysley
DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David
FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
ROSENE Jonathan
DAWSON Cyril
FRUEAN Ni
MACDONALD Haysley
DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David
FLIGHT Matt
ROSENE Jonathan
ARBUCKLE Jamie
DAWSON Cyril
FRUEAN Ni
MACDONALD Haysley

1051.000000001

CROAD, elected at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received 1395.000000000 votes and quota was 1051.000000001
FLIGHT, elected at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received 1102.000000000 votes and quota was 1051.000000001

SOWMAN, elected at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received 1067.000000000 votes and quota was

1051.000000001

DALLIESSI, elected at iteration 3, reason: Candidate received 1191.776666476 votes and quota was

1037.587776918

DAWSON, elected at iteration 3, reason: Candidate received 1083.422741538 votes and quota was

1037.587776918

FRUEAN, excluded at iteration 5, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 103.805631631, less than the

0.000000000
991.707664081
991.304822314
990.571961689
989.628699942
989.281224051
987.578736539
959.873007523
953.145471281

0.000000000

0.000000000
987.419955400
987.152046062
986.654819878
986.021474450
985.794957488
984.644108327
968.321936769
958.920357572

0.000000000

0.000000000
984.507295570
984.328724346
983.992591861
983.567454965
983.418478110
982.642444337
974.071535424
962.841539192

0.000000000

0.000000000
982.536772594
982.417484045
982.190822188
981.905493047
981.806900166
981.284477930
977.966141369
965.493682041

0.000000000

0.000000000
981.207248795
981.127452296
980.974864088
980.783384568
980.717849850
980.596006010
980.366544762
967.282776701

0.000000000

0.000000000

second lowest by more than total surplus (301.689058976)

MACDONALD, excluded at iteration 8, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 506.672951552, less than

the second lowest by more than total surplus (137.847631855)



ROSENE, elected at iteration 19, reason: Candidate received 980.596006010 votes and quota was
979.132015884

DAWSON, excluded at iteration 19, reason: All available seats were filled

Marlborough Maori Ward
Result type: Final

Number of vacancies: 1
Quota at first iteration: 182.

CANDIDATE STATUS ITER VOTES NTV QUOTA KEEP
BURGESS Allanah Riria elected 1 216.000000000 0.000000000 182.000000000 1.000000000
MACDONALD Tony excluded 1 147.000000000 0.000000000 182.000000000 0.000000000
ITER CANDIDATE VOTES

1 BURGESS Allanah Riria 216.000000000

1 MACDONALD Tony 147.000000000

Calculator commentary from last iteration...
BURGESS, elected at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received 216 votes and absolute majority of votes was 182

MACDONALD, excluded at iteration 1, reason: All available seats were filled



